• Amusement Devices
• Animated Characters
• Astronomical Instrument Controls
• Automated Silicon Wafer Manufacturing Equipment
• Automobile Convertible Top
• Bakery Equipment
• Boilers & Tube Expanders for Super Heaters
• Bookbinding Machinery

Curtis Universal Joint Company, Inc.
4 Birnie Avenue • Springfield, MA 01107 (413) 737-0281
how to order
Fractional hex broaches and other special broaches are available.
AUTOMOTIVE BROACHES: Pinto/Mustang 26T. broach is available.
identification system
Assembled Universal
Joint Identification Code
CJ 650 BM
MATERIAL
BZ - Naval
Brass
CJ - Steel
ML - Monel
NA - Nickel
Aluminum
Bronze
SM - Special
Material
SS - Stainless
Steel
SIZE
641 - 3/8
642 - 1/2
643 - 5/8
644 - 3/4
645 - 7/8
646 - 1"
647 - 1-1/8
648 - 1-1/4
650 - 1-1/2
651 - 1-3/4
652 - 2"
653 - 2-1/2
654 - 3
655 - 4
CONFIGURATION
B - Standard
Bore
D - Double
M - Modified
S - Special
Length
Longer
Than
Standard
�
�
�
�
JOINT
Determine the Appropriate Part Number
Refer to the identification system below to
determine how to find the appropriate part
number for your joint based on the dimensions
and/or static torque ratio you require. The part
number’s suffix will also indicate whether the
joint will have a solid or bored hub, or will need
any other modifications. Refer to the appropriate
pages to find the Selection Guides for Alloy
Steel, Stainless Steel, Naval Brass, Aluminum-
Bronze, Nickel-Aluminum-Bronze and Monel
joints. The Curtis Cross-Reference Chart
provided here will assist you in
cross-referencing universal joints from other
manufacturers.
For complete product
information, please refer
to the Selection Guides
for Alloy Steel,
Stainless Steel, Naval
Brass & Special Materials
FORMULA FOR CALCULATIONS